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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5263
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2013
STRENGTHENING OF TRIFED
Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to strengthen Tribal Cooperative Marketing Development Federation of India Limited (TRIFED) on the occasion of its 25 years of completion; and

(b) If so, the details thereof, State/U.T. wise particularly in Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT. RANEE NARAH)

(a) & (b): Strengthening of TRIFED is the process based on the performance of the organization and the nature and range of work handled by them. A total grant of Rs. 47.24 crore has been provided to the TRIFED during the last financial year i.e. 2012-13.
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